

b
SLP(C)No. 22791 OF 2004
ITEM No.63

Court No. 4

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22791/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2003 in CA 2360/03

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV MANIKARAO JALWADKAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.E.Vahanavati, SGI.
Mr. R.S.Hegde,adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Nitin S.Tambwekar,adv.
Mr. B.S.Sai,adv.
Mr. C. Ravichandran Iyer,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to file reply.

The respondent will not pursue any cause of action in the meantime till the next date of hearing.

(SUMAN WADHWA)(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER