

æ

SLP(C)No. 22791 OF 2004
ITEM No.22

Court No. 5

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22791/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2003 in CA 2360/2003 in
WP No. 4932/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY, BENCH
AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV MANIKARAO JALWADKAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent Nos.Mr. Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv.
1, 2 & 5Mr. B.S.Sai, Adv.
Mr. C. Ravichandran Iyer,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioner, the matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master