

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1788 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV MANIKARAO JALWADKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Amit Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr B.S.Sai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant has failed to take appropriate steps so far  
as unserved respondents are concerned, even after intimation  
since 11.12.2008, about status of such unserved respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-  
prosecution for abatement of appeal against such unserved  
respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj