

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1788 OF 2005

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV MANIKARAO JALWADKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 23/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. S. Hedge, Adv.  
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks, by which time the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 5 will furnish the names and other particulars of LR's of the said respondents.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr.P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)  
Court Master