

Ö  
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1788 OF 2005

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV MANIKARAO JALWADKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter was passed over once and called out for the second time. No one is present for the appellant.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, no steps have been taken by the appellant to cure the defects in the application to bring on record the L.Rs. of the deceased respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4. Under the circumstances, the appeal is dismissed in respect of the deceased respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1788 OF 2005

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV MANIKARAO JALWADKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This matter was passed over once and called out for the second time. No one is present for the appellant.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, no steps have been taken by the appellant to cure the defects in the application to bring on record the L.Rs. of the deceased respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4. Under the circumstances, the appeal is dismissed in respect of the deceased respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4.

(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J

New Delhi;  
April 30, 2013.